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_________________________________________________________________________ 
SECTION 3 – SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE (cont’d) 

 
3.9  Recurring Charges 
  

A.   Carrier Common Line Access Service 
 
   Per Minute Charge: 
 Originating   Effective Date 
  $ 0.03842   2/29/2012      
 
 Terminating   Effective Date  

  $ 0    7/01/2013      
 

B.   Tandem Switched Management Services 
    
1.  Installation Charge:  ICB 
 
2.  Port Connections:  ICB 

Monthly Charge:   ICB 
 
DS1 Port Connections:  ICB 
DS3 Port Connections:  ICB 
 

3. Per Minute Charge:   
Tandem Switching Originating Effective Date 
$ 0.007700    2/29/2012     
 
Tandem Switching Terminating [1] Effective Date 
$ 0.002252    7/01/2012     
 
Tandem Transmission         
    Rate Per Originating Access Minute   
Mileage Bands  Fixed  Per Mile 
Over 0 to 8   $ 0.000237 $ 0.000015 
Over 8 to 25   $ 0.000273 $ 0.000018 
Over 25 to 50   $ 0.000308 $ 0.000019 
Over 50   $ 0.000311      $ 0.000020    

 
[1] For traffic terminating from an access tandem owned by the Company or its affiliates  to an 
end office owned by the Company or its affiliates, the Tandem Switching Terminating Rate is 
$0.0007. 

(C, R) 
 

(C, R) 
 

(C, R) 
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SECTION 3 – SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE (cont’d) 

 
3.9  Recurring Charges (cont’d) 

 
Tandem Transmission  (cont’d)       
    Rate Per Terminating Access Minute [1] 
Mileage Bands  Fixed   Per Mile 
Over 0 to 8   $ 0.00024    $ 0.00003 
Over 8 to 25   $ 0.00024    $ 0.00003   
Over 25 to 50   $ 0.00024    $ 0.00003   
Over 50   $ 0.00024    $ 0.00003     

 
 

4.  Switch Management Services Expedited Trunk Code Routing Changes  
(1-15 codes) 
 
     Nonrecurring   ICB 

 
 5. Interconnection Charge, Per Originating Access Minute $ 0.004681  
  Interconnection Charge, Per Terminating Access Minute $ 0   
 

C. End Office Local Switching         
 
             Local Switching, Per Originating Access Minute  $ 0.008610   
             Local Switching, Per Terminating Access Minute  $ 0.000000   
  Common Port, Per Originating Access Minute  $ 0.000000   
  Common Port, Per Terminating Access Minute  $ 0.000000   

 
[1] For traffic terminating from an access tandem owned by the Company or its affiliates  to an 
end office owned by the Company or its affiliates, the Tandem Transmission Terminating Rates 
are zero. 
 
 

(C, R) 
 

(C, R) 
 

(C, R) 
 

(R) 
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